
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U12)

Game summary
Date: 25.02.2023 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 11:00 Spec.: 154 Game No.: 127

HK Prizma Rīgas HS4 : 5
(0:1, 3:3, 1:1)

Referees Linespersons
KETURKA Mārtiņš, PASTARS Jānis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 27 : 2 2:00 : 6:01 1 : 1 1 : 1
3rd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 25 : 4 0:00 : 14:17 1 : 0 0 : 0

Total 4 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 52 : 6 2:00 : 20:18 2 : 1 1 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  31 MALKOVS Maksims Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  1 KARAČUKS Kirills Goalkeeper in

Goal 11:21 0:1 RHS EQ 29 TAURĪTIS Gabriels POLIS Markuss #17, TURNIS Ričards
#28

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 15:50 1:1 PRI EQ 19 VELŠS Valters VOLODINS Artjoms #7
Pen. 16:26 18:26 PRI  22 SVERDLOVS Grigorijs Tripping
Goal 18:23 2:1 PRI PK1 17 SAPERINS Gavriils  
Pen. 18:31 20:31 RHS  29 TAURĪTIS Gabriels Tripping

Goal 18:40 3:1 PRI PP1 17 SAPERINS Gavriils SVERDLOVS Grigorijs #22, ALFEROVS
Anrijs #24

30 sec. 18:40  RHS     
Goal 20:02 3:2 RHS PK1 15 BRICS Rodrigo  
Goal 24:23 3:3 RHS EQ 16 PURIŅŠ Alberts BRICS Rodrigo #15
Pen. 25:59 30:59 PRI  8 KUZMENKO Deniss Illegal check to the head or neck
Pen. 25:59 45:00 PRI  8 KUZMENKO Deniss Game Misconduct

Goal 29:48 3:4 RHS PP1 27 MALAKAUSKAS Joringis TAURĪTIS Gabriels #29, PURIŅŠ Alberts
#16

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 39:55 40:34 RHS  22 KĻUČICS Arons Charging
Goal 40:34 4:4 PRI PP1 22 SVERDLOVS Grigorijs KUMPIŅŠ Klāvs #21
Goal 44:01 4:5 RHS EQ 11 DIĻEVKA Dominiks MIHAILOVS Vadims #6
Pen. 44:51 45:00 PRI  22 SVERDLOVS Grigorijs Illegal check to the head or neck
Pen. 44:51 45:00 PRI  22 SVERDLOVS Grigorijs Game Misconduct
Pen. 44:56 45:00 RHS  15 BRICS Rodrigo Holding an opponent
GK 45:00  PRI  31 MALKOVS Maksims Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  RHS  1 KARAČUKS Kirills Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HK Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 OĻEIŅIKOVS Feliks 0 0 0.00 0:00
31 MALKOVS Maksims 0 0 0.00 45:00

Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KARAČUKS Kirills 0 0 0.00 45:00
13 GŅEZDILOVS Daņila 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HK Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F FELDMANIS Tomass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 D KORŅĒJEVS Aleks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D KARPINSKIS Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F LIEPIŅŠ Rūdolfs Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F VOLODINS Artjoms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F KUZMENKO Deniss 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F JAKUŠKINS Artjoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F JEPIŠOVS Artjoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F ANTONOVS Igors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F SAPERINS Gavriils 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F OĻEIŅIKOVS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F VELŠS Valters 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F KUMPIŅŠ Klāvs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F SVERDLOVS Grigorijs 1 1 2 27 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D ALFEROVS Anrijs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F JUKĀMS Māris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D ŠTROMBERGS Tomass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 8 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D GEKIŠS Grigorijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F MIHAILOVS Vadims 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D LENĀNS Normunds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F SIDORENKOVS Timurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 D PUSKUNS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F DIĻEVKA Dominiks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D KUTUMOVS Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F BRICS Rodrigo 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F PURIŅŠ Alberts 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F POLIS Markuss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D INNUS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F REINIKS Jēkabs Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F KĻUČICS Arons 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D TIMOŠENKO Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F MALAKAUSKAS Joringis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F TURNIS Ričards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F TAURĪTIS Gabriels 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 6 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: DIĻEVKA Eduards
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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